

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2526/2023
CM No. 5964/2023

Ravinder Kour

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S.M. Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 2, 4 & 5

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

09.10.2023

The petitioner, through the medium of this writ petition, seeks direction to the respondents to accord consideration for grant/allotment of land measuring 1430 Sq.ft. comprised in Khasra No. 72-min situated at Village Jammu Khas (Maheshpura) in terms of Govt. Order No. Rev(NDJ) 46 of 1973 dated 28.01.1973 issued by respondent No. 1 and order dated 02.07.2014 passed by this Court in OWP No. 933/2014 titled "*Gurmeet Singh & Ors. vs. State of J&K & Ors.*" and restraining the respondents from evicting the petitioner forcibly from the above said land.

Heard.

Notice. Ms. Nazia Fazal, learned assisting counsel appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5.

Notice will now be issued to respondent No. 3, returnable within four weeks. Requisites within one week.

List on **29.11.2023**, before the learned Registrar Judicial, awaiting service of respondents and completion of pleadings.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, *status quo* with regard to the land in question shall be maintained.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
09.10.2023
Pawan Angotra

