

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2526/2023

Ravinder Kour

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S.M. Choudhary, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 2, 4
& 5
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
ORDER

14.05.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 3 states that he has already filed reply on 13.05.2025, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out, digitize and place it on record by or before the next date of hearing.

Respondent no. 3 is also directed to deposit the cost in terms of order dated 22.04.2025.

In the interest of justice last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5 for filing reply, subject to the payment of Rs. 1500/- in the Advocates Welfare Fund.

List on 14.07.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 09.10.2023, shall continue.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
14.05.2025
Manik