

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2526/2023

**Ravinder Kour**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Chowdhary, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(18.08.2025)**

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on **27.10.2025**.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
18.08.2025**  
Sneha